

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 982 by Representative Barrow

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, afer "fines" and before "and" insert a comma "," and insert "sanctions,"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 6, after "fined" delete the remainder of the line and insert "one thousand"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 18, after "may" delete the remainder of the line

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, delete "a civil file upon" and insert "issue a written warning that includes a corrective action plan to"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 21, after "that" and before "the" delete "threatens" and insert "does not pose an imminent threat to"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 22, after "child." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety, and insert the following:

"Failure to implement a corrective action plan issued pursuant to the provisions of this Section may result in either the assessment of a civil fine or license revocation or may result in both actions being taken by the department. Such civil fines shall not exceed two hundred fifty dollars per day for each fine assessment; however, the aggregate fines assessed for violations determined in any consecutive twelve-month period shall not exceed two thousand dollars."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, delete "assessment."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 28, after "for" and before "including" delete "assessing civil fines" and insert "determining the type of sanction to be imposed"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 29, after "harm." and before "and mitigating" insert "failure to implement a written corrective action plan."

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 3, line 3, after "impose" change "fines" to "sanctions"